

BCC:ISD:111:16:613 12.12.2019

The Vice-President, B S E Ltd., Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers Dalal Street Mumbai - 400 001 BSE CODE-532134

The Vice-President,
National Stock Exchange of India Ltd.
Exchange Plaza,
Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (E)
Mumbai - 400 051
CODE-BANKBARODA

Dear Sir / Madam,

Re: Bank of Baroda - Signing of Share Purchase Agreement of Bank of Baroda (Trinidad & Tobago) Ltd.

We refer to our letter no. BCC:ISD:110:16:527 dated 05.12.2018 and advise that Bank of Baroda has signed the binding Share Purchase Agreement (SPA) for sale of business of Bank of Baroda (Trinidad & Tobago) Limited (BOBTTL) with Ansa Merchant Bank Ltd., subject to approval from host country regulator - Central Bank of Trinidad & Tobago (CBTT).

The Bank's wholly-owned overseas subsidiary at Trinidad & Tobago viz. BOBTTL started its operations on 17.10.2007. As a part of rationalization of Bank's international operations, Bank has approved the sale of business of BOBTTL.

We request you to take note of the above pursuant to Regulation 30 of SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015 and upload the information on your website.

Yours faithfully,

Company Secretary